| 12  | 1   | 15  |
|-----|-----|-----|
| (0) | , , | , – |

RE

12-16-2005

**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| 1031383  |   |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
|  | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yong-Hua Cheng, Yun-Yen Chen, Chung-Shun Yang and Sheng-Yung Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?                               | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Industrial Technology Research Institute  Internal Address:                   |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  |   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: November 30, 2005  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Inter-Vehicle Communication And Warning Apparatus"  Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s)    Control of the application is: November 30, 2005  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Jason Z. Lin   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services  | <ul><li>X Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>            |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: Post Office Box 2339   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | E THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |  |
| Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing  | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Signature  Date  er sheet, attachments, and document: |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/12/2005 RMEBRAHT 00000017 11296625 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

**RECORDED: 12/07/2005** 

-NO. 964---P. 2-

## ASSIGNMENT

| WUEDEAC I VANC BITA COOPING XVI  | ini ahani Armeni Arm   | The Charman  |   | _ |
|--|--|--|---|---|
| WHEREAS, I/we, <u>YONG-HUA CHENG, YU</u> CHEN, whose post office address(es) appear(s) be  | N-YEN CHIEN, CHI   | UNG-SHUN YA  | ING and SHENG-YUNG  | į |
| and useful improvements INTER-VEHICLE C  | COMMUNICATIO   | N AND WA   | RNING APPARATITE  |   |
| hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an app   | lication for United State  | s Letters Patent w   | 85  | • |
| executed on even date herewith;  |  |  |   |   |
| executed on  | :  |  |   |   |
|  | Serial No.   |  | ;   |   |
| filed as PCT international Application No.   |  | on   | ,designating  |   |
| The United States of America;.   | ·•   |  |   |   |
| LI FRIGHT HUMBER   | issue on   |  | nak 1<br>Marijaniyasa - Marijaniya samasa jarayasa samasa samasa                            |   |
| WHEREAS, Industrial Technology   | Research Institute   | whose post   | office address(es) are <u>No</u>  | : |
| 195. Sec. 4. Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung. desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in   | Hanchu, Laiwan   | , hereinafter refe   | rred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are   | 1 |
| and the same of th | WILL MY WISSERING OF THE C   | uured portez!  |   |   |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi  | ideration, receipt of whi  | ch is hereby ackn  | owledged, I/we, ASSK7NOR.   |   |
| by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said   |  |  |   |   |
| and application throughout the United States of Arne   |  |  |   |   |
| continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said app   |  |  |   |   |
|  |  |  |   |   |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any  | documents that legally   | may be required i  | n connection with the filing,   |   |
| prosecution and maintenance of said application or an  |  |  |   |   |
| including additional documents that may be required to   |  |  |   |   |
| further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without   |  |  |   |   |
| communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request of   |  |  |   |   |
| ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide furth<br>be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecu  |  |  |   |   |
| encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIC   | MOD's Alicerans and  | uttis increment  | pateur application of pateur  |   |
| hous, executors, administrators and other legal represents   | mices ====================================   | a imp mention  | Sasu expend to Assignore  |   |
| ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNE which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and assignment and sale not been made.  | e entire right, title and in<br>BE's legal representatives<br>I entirely as the same w | aterest in and to the<br>sand successors, to<br>would have been to | e same, for ASSIGNEE's sole<br>to the full end of the term for<br>said by ASSIGNOR had this |   |
| Assignor: YONG-HUA CHENG   | Dated this   | day of Zo  | OS, 11, 30, at Taiwan   | 1 |
| 16F, No. 322-2, Po-Ai Road Four,<br>Tso-Ying Dist., KaoShiung City,  |  |  |   |   |
| Taiwan   | Υ  | .1.  | Chara   |   |
| A 4011 Max   | Tong   | -Hua   | interaj   |   |
|  |  | Signat   | ure   | - |
| Assignor: YUN-YEN CHEN   | Dated this   | day of   | of   At Taiwan  |   |
| No. 74, Lane 81,   |  | المد   | 1   |   |
| Chien-Chun Road,   | 441  | 1- 74  | M Chin  |   |
| Lin-Ya Dist., KaoShiung City,  | -q   |  | o, – 1041   |   |
| Talway .   | <u></u>  |  | Section 2.  | - |
| Assignor: CHUNG-SHUN YANG<br>4F, No. 57-5, Hsin-Min Road,<br>Pei-Tou Dist., Taipei, Taiwan   | Dated this   | Signa<br>day of Zec  | ture<br>35.12.2 at Taiwai   | 1 |
|  | _  |  |   |   |
|  | _ Chun   | a - Shur   | Yona  |   |
|  |  | 5ig  | nature  |   |
| Assignor: SHENG-YUNG CHEN  | Dated this   | day of Zo  | os. (1) at Taiwai   | 1 |
| No. 455, Sec. 1,   |  | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,                            | · #•  |   |
| Chung-Cheng Road,  | .1   | ,  | . 1   |   |
| Chang-Hua City,  | Chan   | - Yuna   | N/An  |   |
| Chang-Hua Hsien, Talwan  | <u> </u>   | - jung L   | AVES L  |   |
|  | (1   | () Sign  | nature  |   |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017346 FRAME: 0470**